

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14932/2010

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI DURGA COTTON MILLS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19203 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19208 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19209-19210 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19211-19213 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 21/09/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Devashish Bharuka  
                                 Mr.Gurav Teotia,Adv.  
                                 Mr.Alok Sangwan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      M/S. Khaitan & Co.  
                                 Mr.Nitin Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.14932/10 Notice is still awaited from the respondent even though it was issued in May,2010. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps by registered post acknowledgment due within four weeks from today. Issue notice. Await return of notice.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.99

-2-

In SLP(C) No.19203/10 M/s Khaitan and Co. has filed vakalatnama. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.19208 and connected cases it is submitted M/s Khaitan and Co. takes notice for the first respondent in SLP(C) No.19208/10. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. In the remaining cases notice is still awaited, which was issued by courier service. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps by registered post acknowledgment due within four weeks. Issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 23.11.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB