

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7547/2010

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MOHIT COTTON & OIL P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C)NO.19208 OF 2010

Date: 24/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mohd.Zahid Hussain,adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Manjit Singh,adv.

Mr.Devashish Bharuka,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.7547/10 fresh steps have been taken. Await return of notice.

In SLP(C) No.19208/10 await return of notice of the sole respondent. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Registry's letter dated 8.04.2012 to file proper application for amendment of cause title along with the certificate of incorporation.

List the matter on 13.09.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |