

i>¿
SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 7547 & 19208 OF 2010
WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF HARAYANA & ANR.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

M/S MOHIT COTTON & OIL P. LTD.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 24th July,2013, when the following Order was passed:

â€œIn SLP(C) No.7547/10 fresh steps have been taken. Await return of notice.

In SLP(C) No.19208/10 await return of notice of the sole respondent.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Registry's letter dated 8.04.2012 to file proper application for amendment of cause title along with the certificate of incorporation.

List the matter on 13.09.2013.â€

SLP (C) No. 7547 of 2010

It is submitted that Mr.Pawanshree Agrawal,Advocate has on 27th August,2013 filed Vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of the sole respondent . Service of notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 19208 of 2010

It is submitted that Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate has on 26th February, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent along with relevant document of the changed company name. Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not

-2-

filed proper application for amendment of cause title along with certificate of incorporation so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 11th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. MR. KAMAL MOHAN GUPTA, ADVOCATE
119, C.K. DAPHTARY BLOCK,

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA.

2. MR. DEVASHISH BHARUKA, ADVOCATE

3.MR. M.P. DEVANATH, ADVOCATE

4.Mr.Pawanshree Agrwal, Adovate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR