

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19208/2010

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDO ASIAN FUSE GEAR LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7547/2010

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 7547/2010

The sole respondent is granted time, as last chance for filing Counter Affidavit.

SLP(C)No. 19208/2010

The learned counsel for the petitioner has not complied with the Registry's letter dated 8.4.2012 in spite of last chance granted. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders for non-prosecution.

List the incomplete matter on 21.11.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|