

ü
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19208/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2009 in STM No.15/2002- 2003 of
the HARYANA TAX TRIBUNAL AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDO ASIAN FUSE GEAR LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 09/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Har.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
For Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' time finally is granted to enable the learned counsel to rectify the defects pointed out by the Registry time and again and finally by its report dated 13.11.2013, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to Court.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER