

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3-5 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).19208/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2009 in STM
No.15/2002,STM No.15/2003 of The NO AGENCY)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDO ASIAN FUSE GEAR LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title,c/delay in filing
application for restoration,restoration and office report)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashanth S.S., Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application, Order
dated 9.12.2013 is recalled.

The special leave petition is restored to its
original number.

The application for restoration is, accordingly,
allowed.

The application for amendment of cause title is
allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master